Onshore Completion and Workover Services   (28,605)   (63,241)   (68,209)
Production Services   (20,252)   (29,212)   (23,341)
Technical Solutions   (2,764)   (5,204)   3,553

Total Adjusted Income (Loss) from Operations   $ (66,561)  $ (110,824)  $ (109,746)

(1) Adjusted income (loss) from operations excludes the impact of reduction in value of assets and restructuring costs for the three months ended June 30,

2016. There were no adjustments for the three months ended June 30, 2017 and March 31, 2017.

8

Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The following table reconciles income (loss) from operations by segment, which is the directly comparable financial measure determined in accordance with
Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP), to adjusted income (loss) from operations by segment (non-GAAP financial measure). Income (loss)
from operations by segment excludes the impact of reduction in value of assets and restructuring costs. This financial measure is provided to enhance
investors’ overall understanding of the Company’s current financial performance.

Reconciliation of As Reported Income (Loss) from Operations to Adjusted Income (Loss) From Operations
Three months ended June 30, 2016

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

   Three months ended, June 30, 2016

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions   Consolidated

Reported income (loss) from operations   $(69,696)  $ (261,206)  $(248,631)  $ 2,102   $ (577,431)
Reduction in value of assets   47,659   188,741   223,883   —   460,283
Restructuring costs   288   4,256   1,407   1,451   7,402

Adjusted income (loss) from operations   $(21,749)  $ (68,209)  $ (23,341)  $ 3,553   $ (109,746)

9